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              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Olympia, Washington, have served on 6/7/2018 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Notice of Opportunity to Comment on Electric Utility Energy Independence Act Reports Concerning Conservation and 
Renewable Portfolio Standards; Pursuant to RCW 19.285.070 and WAC 480-109 (Comments due by 5:00 p.m., 
Thursday, July 19, 2018); Notice of Open Meeting (To be considered at the Thursday, August 9, 2018, Open Meeting) 
 

 

   

      

 

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the  
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 

 

   

 /s/ Lorilyn Huey 
   

  

Lorilyn Huey, Customer Service Specialist 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

    

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

  

    

 

Melissa Cheesman, WUTC, melissa.cheesman@utc.wa.gov 

Michael Parvinen, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, michael.parvinen@cngc.com 

David Gomez, WUTC, david.gomez@utc.wa.gov 

Deborah Reynolds, WUTC, deborah.reynolds@utc.wa.gov 

Joanna Huang, WUTC, joanna.huang@utc.wa.gov 

Bryce Dalley, Pacific Power & Light Company, washingtondockets@pacificorp.com 

Chris McGuire, WUTC, chris.mcguire@utc.wa.gov 

Ken Canon, Alliance of Western Energy Consumers, icnu@worldaccassnet.com 

Jay Jacobsen, Puget Sound Energy, jay.jacobsen@pse.com 

Ken Johnson, Puget Sound Energy, ken.s.johnson@pse.com 

James Adcock, jimad@msn.com 

Dan Kirschner, Northwest Gas Association, d.kirschner@nwga.org 

Mary Kimball, Office of the Attorney General, maryk2@atg.wa.gov 

JIM LAZAR, jlazar@jimlazar.com 

Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 

Mark Thompson, Northwest Natural Gas Company, efiling@nwnatural.com 

 



Shawn Collins, The Energy Project, shawnc@oppco.org 

Linda Gervais, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, Linda.gervais@avistacorp.com 

Stefanie Johnson, Office of the Attorney General, stefaniej@atg.wa.gov 

Patrick Ehrbar, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com 

Nancy Hirsh, NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION, nancy@nwenergy.org 

Sally Brown, WUTC, sally.brown@utc.wa.gov 

Andrew O'Connell, WUTC, andrew.oconnell@utc.wa.gov 

Kate Maracas, Western Grid Group, kate@westerngrid.net 
Kyle Frankiewich, WUTC, kyle.frankiewich@utc.wa.gov 

Zachary Kravitz, Northwest Natural Gas Company, Zachary.Kravitz@nwnatural.com 

Simon ffitch, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, simon@ffitchlaw.com 

Jennifer Snyder, WUTC, jennifer.snyder@utc.wa.gov 

Wendy Gerlitz, NW Energy Coalition, wendy@nwenergy.org 

Bradley Cebulko, WUTC, bradley.cebulko@utc.wa.gov 

Etta Lockey, Pacific Power & Light Company, etta.lockey@pacificorp.com 

Robert Briggs, rsb2@turbonet.com 

Joni Bosh, NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION, joni@nwenergy.org 

Kathi Scanlan, WUTC, kathi.scanlan@utc.wa.gov 

Carol Baker, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, carol@ffitchlaw.com 

Kevin Jones, Vashon Climate Action Group, kevinjonvash@gmail.com 

Virginia Lohr, lohr@turbonet.com 

Andrew Rector, WUTC, andrew.rector@utc.wa.gov 
 

    

 


